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2. NEW 2 STORY SFR W/ ATTACHED GARAGE | | | - E l L m
3. NEW RETAINING WALL ,/ ; E ___________________ | : :l o —
4. NEW UTILITIES TO EXISTING IN STREET j ] | | TOS 782.50° B 2 — S
\\ ;’ " 400 AMP ELECTRICAL MAIN ! > {r
| I \ | ! ! I <C
| ! N | ! ! ! L CID
PROJECT DATA :' i \\\ '. i ‘l‘ .' | L] QN
HOUSE FLOOR AREA 3,748.17 SQFT b , o / T o N G
GARAGE 475.17 SQFT Lo N o = : Z 00
,,' ! | ! i \ Y |' NN n =
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S .' | Lo BN .' / 5 ™
- I‘I_EI;AéINT TO HAVE LIGHT REFLECTIVITY VALUE OF 45 OR | N | ': ~ | /, 5 w | DRIVEWAY l 50" MAX. .
2. PRUNE ALL EXISTING SHRUBS TO 24" HIGH MAX. PRUNE EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO BE REMOVED—! ‘ 4 | 3 ) , e S i ébRE-T%'}','NG WALL
ALL FRONT YARD TREES TO 6' ABOVE GRADE. APPLIES TO \ Lo | ! ! | / = \ ) N2aeny I i N
ALL EXISTING VEGETATION IN THE FRONT YARD, PROVIDE \\ i ! '. | '.‘: / :' I { = o) ,,’ // ! g’b"lf ; : l ': ) \
TREE REPLACEMENT REQUIREMENT CLEAR VIEWS OF STREET TO CARS EXITING THE \ NEW UNDERGRQUNP GAS-ELECTRIC TRENCH : -— ,', 15" PE F i |' ,I ,’ L ';
DRIVEWAY. N D ! : iy D ] TW 787.50'
TREE TO BE REMOVED CANOPY SIZE ~ REPLACEMENT STANDARD (MIN.) | 3. CHAPTER 7A OF THE CBC IS TO BE MET AT BUILDING N L : E L N 1 W Y e — f —F BW 782.50"
\ 1 | | - H | \ i
15" PEPPER 280" (3) 15 GAL BOX OR (2) 24" BOX PERMIT SUBMITTAL " b ! . 1 N N AN e S A ,' | .
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TOTAL MINIMUM REPLACEMENT 5. FIRE SPRINKLER ARE TO DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. \ | | .' | | b
TREES REQUIRED: (3) 15 GAL BOX OR (2) 24" BOX 6. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT IS 240' FROM SOUTWEST P ! | ;o
CORNER OF PROPERTY \ ! \ | | P
REPLACEMENT PLANTING KEY & SCHEDULE \ [ N j | Pl
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#1 (E) TREE TO BE REMOVED An easement affecting that portion of said land and for the purposes stated herein and IS
24" OAK incidental purposes as provided in the following ‘
Instrument :  Agreement : \ ' T_- P _
PROPOSED TREES TO BE For : 6 foot water pipe line and maintenance i . - ! = g
& PLANTED Recorded May 25, 1957 in Book 3812 of Official Records, Page 473 | . -~ > - I i
Affects : As follows: L . . - / .
\IYPE/ (SEE REPLACEMENT . - /
PLANTING SCHEDULE) Beginning at a point in the Northeasterly line of Miradero Avenue at : L ! ~ / /
the most Southerly corner of that certain Tract noted as Penetencia ;. _ - ’ - : ’.\'5 - /
Resevoir Site and Deed to the San Jose Water Works (a corporation) I _ / T A ' : -
THE SOIL REPORT IS DONE BY AMERICAN SOIL TESTING & by East Side County Water District (Inc.) by Deed dated July 5, 1945 /i AP ’ / L \ 05' o 1
ENGINEERING INC. REPORT # 23-5139-S, DATED 07/31/2023 and recorded August 1, 1945 in Book 1274 of Official Records, Page / Qf ‘ \ . . i \ 9, DATE: 05.27.25
427, in the Office of the County Recorder of Santa Clara County, - . e : 2: J . A _ . o
California and running thence along the Southeasterly line of said I e -
AMERICAN SOIL TESTING & ENGINEERING, INC AT Tract, North 48° 36' East 60.00 feet and North 23° 36' East 78.08 ~ ‘ | : 0 10 20 30 40 FT SHEET NO -
408-559-6400 SHALL BE RETAINED TO PROVIDE feet, as provided for in the Agreement executed by , between and \ A ; _ - . |
OBSERVATION AND TESTING SERVICES DURING THE among Raymond G. Wilkins and Josephine J. Wilkins, his wife, : : S ——— e ‘__% - .
Kenneth T. Bacon and Barbara Lee Bacon, his wife, Harold H. Hallin ) -
GRADING PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION PER SOIL REPORT and Kathryn Hallin, his wife, John M. O'Keeffe Sr., and Lou A. A_ 1
RECOMMENDATIONS. O'Keeffe, his wife, and George Byrd Clark and Bonnie Jean Clark, his
wife, dated May 25, 1957 in Book 3812 of Official Records, Page 473. '
SCALE 1/8" =1'-0"
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MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS FOR EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE

This handout identifies the requirements of chapter 7A of the current California
Building Code (CBC) and Section R337, of the Resident al (CRC)

: AM GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC
i catl fate and whe 20 : i I In anfi 3l be at least ol | ! :
Application date and where required: Ventilation openings shall ba fully coverad with metal wire mesh, verrs, ather Allnew raafing shal be at least class A s i
Seepage2of 2 ] ; E ; ~ License #964298
materials or other devices that meet the following requirements The exterior wall covering must be: 1
1. The dimensions of the openings ther in shall be a minimum of 1/16-inch and 1. Nancambustible material * <
-
shall nat exceed 1/8-inch 2. Ipnition-resistant material
e : - bl I F i < AM GENERAL CONTRACORS, INC.
2. The maerials used shall be nonzombustible. Exeption: Vents 3. Heawy timber exterior wall assembly 295 KINNEY DRIVE
located under the roof coevering, along the ridge of roofs, with the . f
exposed surface of the vents covered by noncombustible wire Exterior wall architectural trim, F!I'I'II:IP||-5|'.I'!-'TE'I'!{$J 50! Oll SAN JOSE’ CA' 95112
mesh, may be of combustible marerials. faselas, and gutters do not require protaction |
408.286.4800

3, The materials used shall be comesion resistant.

Exterior porch ceiings \

2. lgnition-resistant material

-~ 1 Noncombustible material 6|_0u 1 31_0u 1 7!_6" 1 3!_6"
|

One layer of 5/8-inch Type X gypsum sheathing
applied behind the exterior covering on the
underside of the cailing.

Exterior windows and glazed doors shall be:
1. Constructed of multi pane glazing with a " |
minimum of one tempered pane meeting the | \
requirements of Section 2406 Safety Glazing, or ‘
2. Constructed of glass block units, or = ‘ ‘ =
3. Have a fire-resistaice rating of not less than 20 c|> ‘ BALCONY ‘ C|>
minutes when testec according to NFPA 257, or [Te) ‘ | [Te)
4, Tested to meet the perfarmance requirements . ‘
of SFM Standard 12-7A-2 708A.2.2 Structural glass ‘ | <
WEnSer ‘ ‘
Guardrails shall be ignition resist or min 2x J ? O
nominal framing | |
L : iy All Exterior doars: | ‘ -
Exposed wood beams shall be sawn or glued larminated E:.tgloiﬁ.nc wonu_c-c-urnnx shall b? sawn or glugd [aminazed 1. The exterior surface or cladding shall be af ‘ |
# With smallest minimum nominal dimension of 4 inche:, « With smallest minimum nominal dimensicn 4 inchas. nancombustible or ignition-resistant material ‘ ‘
7. Shall be canstrucied or solid core wood [1-3/8" ‘ ‘ LIJ
with miln 1-1/4" mir pansis) — ‘
“= Gerage doors shall. Resist the intrusion of embers 2 Shall have a fire-rasistanca rating of ant lacs = ‘ ‘ w
*Non-combustible meaterial (Stucce, Metal) by prevencing gaps by the items listed per 7084 4 than 20 minutes, *= «? H o | | O
il b il o |~
ATH 2 I | -
. 80" " 18 !
= ‘ = Z
| ; | 3 2
**************** [‘T****** - ] ‘ D . -1 h <
| | =) | =) -
| | 7))
[ \
! \
. BEDROOM 2 | STUDY | -
|
| 13'6" X 13'0" 19'6" X 17'0" 13'6" X12'6"
BrandGuard - ' WIC | i |
. [P 1 |
Vents T 50" X | |
o B _____ ______ == ! | !
\ \
| |
. . |
Soffit Vents ! | Z
|
We oifer o lorge variety of emberffire-stopping soffit and undereave vent options to meet your home's specific requirements. Brandguard |
Vents® are made out of metal and comply with the most stringent requirerments of the WUt code for use in high fire risk zones, } m
il
Foundation Vents |
_ , _ _ B LAUNDRY N ) I =1
foundation vents will not only protect your home from embers, but they'll also ventilate your crawl space or basement. Prevent musty air, 14'0" X 6'0" |
and say goodbye to mildew, mold, and wood rot, These vents are eusy 1o instali without disturbing your siding or stucco. E:ID ) . | _, =O <
f\ ,\\ //I\\ //| ‘ o
Gable End Vents PN TN . . \ | z S
Cowl o ol A SINK | | BATH'3 hy
Brandguard’s Gable Vents feature a patented baffle design to stop embers and prevent the spread of fires. They are ideal for use in : AN : PN : | 30 %INK | ‘ 9'0" X 80" »
Wildfire-Urban Interface (WUL) areas. n,_’ _____ ANV AN : PN : . ‘
B|/ A-7 ” AR " 2 M | ' \ B/A-T
: 3 3 T T
Under Eave Vents {Bird Block Vents) # I A U | e "
) ; . | S~ P =
c c | Se , “\ .7 =
All ernbers need to penetrate your home, so our under eave vents keep wind-blown embers cutdoors, where they belong. Attic ventilation is O, O, : LINEN > | WIC RN o Ol m
key frorm un energy efficiency point of view, so you need a product, which allows air to move freely while keeping embers and fire from g s'r : 77777777777 DN*‘ I_—' : ': ,\/\/\\ ? g .-
entering your home. Our patented technology does justthat. T T e o i L _: __ro"xso" 7 - SN |(_|-)J
| =) P S
. 2 ' - Q
Dormer Vents i : PRIMARY ! . E
© 1 | !
Our amber and fire-resistant dormer vents protect your home from outside forces, like embers, rain, snow, and pests, while still allowing f\l l CLOSET I b b [ ! ()] <
; o ; ; 3 ; ; - ; o ' i ! —_—
uninterrupted air circulation through your attic. Brandguard dormers are available for new construction or retrofit gpplications. The retrofit || 7'6" X 10'0 | _ )
dormer "face” is installed onto existing traditional vents, without removing roof tiles, The instaliation is quick and sasy. : a1 &=~ 4t E-------- : —————— E(I) 11| m
nstalled onto exsting Usdiional vents, Withoutrsmoving roof lee The nstallation s quick andesey: | o o
Sub-Flashing Vents ! ! e — IC ) —
X : 5|0|| 5’0’! >_ o
If you already have existing low-profile roof vents, turbine, or mushroorm vents, our sub base vents can be installed to convert your current : | : :l o
vents into emnber-resistant enes. Retrofitting your vents will offer you critical fire safety and make your venis WUl-cormpliant. Brandguard ; : E 1
sub flashing vents are installed from the attic without teuching your existing low-profile vents, basically transferming a traditienal unsafe T < <
low-profile vent into a firefember stepping vent. \ L o
P PPN | LOW CAB =
|
Gutter Gudrds | 1 N —
As mandated by Assembly Bill 38 and recoemmended by CAL Fire, gutters should be protected by o metal screen 1o avoid accurmulation of PRI ARY 3 L ‘ jy%e AN 7 = ( (29 ©
leaves and pine needles. Dry leaves are o source of fire ignition in case of an ember shower generated by nearby wildfire. 8randguard BEDROOM | AN -7 i O | = w .
aemm. . 7 f
gutter protection metal micro-mesh is made with Stainless Steel for long-lasting performance. r 14'6" X 140" ‘ \,\' /( 8 } BAT 1 ! w Z
{ 7; N 1 " . N 4 . -
i T ‘ ) } T ! N4 i ~ 9'0" X 5P = ; -
Removable Balocony Vents I | / ; " ! T Sk | e o) o
/ l / | | : 7 N o L F -
All wead frame balconies in multifamily dwellings in California must be inspected at regular intervais to comply with the recent Senate bill. &3 / 5 ‘ ’ \ ! RN N ! 3:3:"bOM 1 - H ~ Z <
Brandguard Vents® has developed an innovative vent that provides proper air circulation while protecting the structures from fiying embers _ f ( I | =) | ( RIMARN BATH | // \\\ 130" X 15'0"
. . . . . . . H { ( c 1an eyl
and fire, Gur palcony vents are the only product on the market that is fully compliant with the WUl code. Their easy opening and closing © | [ l > | f 13'6" X 10'0 “ N ‘ e —— e ————— =
R | = R R S - ~ e ~ -
allow for regular inspections without any damage to the balcony itself. [Te] —— | | = j‘t Tl \ ‘ ‘ \\v" N7
~ | I J | ‘ "\\\ -7
’\ )/ S 0 | | | T
| |/ | | | | T AL REVISIONS:
i ¥ | 1 | s
| SO ‘ i
\
| BALCONY 5
! r | »
11 \
|
!
‘ \
| | | | i
| | ‘ | <
I | ‘ =)
\ \ | _ ~
\ o
1
| BALCONY | | 2
2l 2 | | |
o o} | \ |
| \
|
| !
l \
‘ T
\
|
STATUS:
FOR DESIGN REVIEW
P .
< CONTENTS:
~
< WALL KEY
" s " " " SECOND FLOOR
15'-0 = 14'-0 21'-0 Q PLAN
NEW 2"X6" WALL FRAMING, U.N.O.
50'_0"
NEW 2"X4" WALL FRAMING, U.N.O.

CEILING HEIGHT NOTE:
ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE TYPICAL AT +/-10'-0" (U.N.O.)

DATE: 05.27.25
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< AM GENERAL CONTRACORS, INC.
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| L
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| Z
| <
I (0p)
| -
I FLAT CLAY TILE ROOF m
| 4 1/2 112 ROOF SLOPE (TYP)
I =
I
| 2
F s O ———— n I
I LLl
FIRST FLOOR PLAN 1/8" =1'-0" | >
1'-6" L 16"
¥ -
TYP. | <
TYP.
I _ FLAT CLAY TILE ROOF FLAT CLAY TILE ROOF O
I - 4 1/2 :12 ROOF SLOPE (TYP) 4 1/2 :12 ROOF SLOPE (TYP)
— g ———— —7 " B/A-7 | B/A-7 ” m
//// I
| .
/// i I
5 ¥ // il | FLAT CLAY TILE ROOF (2) n
//// I ; 4 1/2 :12 ROOF SLOPE (TYP) g
// o I (7) <
| il
//// 1 1 PR I g — N
N /// 2 y I ] 8
\\\ /// \ D%% I E E <"_
"x \\\\ 7 // : E o|
I — H /\I" ) ,__,@j | L_'IJ = N
o DN‘ . ANIE | | £><30n | %) AN o
: - o | 1 | » 0O
- P | 0 Z
| | 7 |
[ | J N : Lu .
,I T — 1 - \\\ I zZ F <
1 ) V LOW CAB \\\\ I
I e == T A AN j i % | FLAT CLAY TILE ROOF
P — FO N I | 4 1/2 :12 ROOF SLOPE (TYP)
s I s \\.\__@Ijj | REVISIONS:
//// 6 \.'i\)\ii';/ H I
#// ﬁ o < I
: T~~~ T &—_&—/_/x’_- — I
| TeH = : |
= ——p— J } K : 'i‘ ——————————————
I I
—————————— e T T T T et e e e e C o C o C ot o o o e e o TYP
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1/8" =1'-0" 1 i
3 o |a g
I ! > 1
A CALCU LAT'ONS ,jfu,‘;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;5;;;;;;;;;;;55;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;&
EROPR AKE
AREA TOTAL (SQ. FT.)
A 50'-0" X 20'-6" 1,025.00 SQ. FT. STATUS:
B 27'-0" X 21'-6" 580.50 SQ. FT. FOR DESIGN REVIEW
C 15-0" X 2'-0" 30.00 SQ. FT.
D 2'-0" X 11'-0" 22.00 SQ. FT.
SUBTOTAL 1,657.50 SQ. FT. ~
< CONTENTS:
GARAGE p WALL KEY
AREA TOTAL (SQ. FT.) E——
E 2'-0" X 10'-6" 21.00 SQ. FT. - NEW 2"X6" WALL FRAMING, U.N.O. El?OOOFRP,IA\_éEA&
F 21'-0" X 21'-6" 451.50 SQ. FT.
G 1'-4" X 2'-0" 2.67 SQ. FT. CALCULATIONS
- NEW 2"X4" WALL FRAMING, U.N.O.
SUBTOTAL 47517 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR
AREA TOTAL (SQ. FT.)
H 15-0" X 4'-0" 60.00 SQ. FT.
| 50'-0" X 40'-0" 2,000.00 SQ. FT.
J 14'-0" X 2'-0" 28.00 SQ. FT. N
K 1'-4" X 2'-0" 2.67 SQ. FT.
CEILING HEIGHT NOTE:
SUBTOTAL 2,090.67 SQ. FT. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE TO BE TYPICAL AT +/-10'-0" (U.N.O.)
DATE: 05.27.25
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 4,223.34 SQ. FT.
0 5 10 15 20FT SHEET NO.:
FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS ROOF PLAN o p—




35-0" MAX BUILDING HEIGHT

16.06.060 SECTION R337 - MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTIONS
METHODS FOR EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSIURE

812.75 TOP OF PLATE . o ) ) ) R337.7.10 Underside of Appendages

AM GENERAL CONTRALTORS, INC.
License #954298

When required by the enforcing agency the underside of overhanging appendages shall be
S-CLAY TILE ROOF enclosed to grade in accordance with the requirements of this chapter or the underside of | Am GENERAL CONTRACORS, INC.

4 1/2": 12 ROOF SLOPE the exposed underfloor shall be protected by one or more of the following: o R

408.286.4800

1. Noencombustible material.

2. Ignition-resistant material. The ignition-resistant material shall be labeled for exterior
use and shall meet the requirements of Section R337.7.2.

804.50 TOP OF PLATE

3. Fire-retardant-treated wood. The fire-retardant-treated wood shall be labeled for
exterior use and shall meet the requirements of Section 2303.2 of the California
Building Code.

Y
\\
A

STUCCO 4. Materials approved for not less than 1-hour fire-resistance-rated construction on the

2X4 TRIM
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